
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

R1 02 Oct 2023 | Gawler | Gawler Arms Hotel (Bm56)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM56	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 146686
	 2	 2167
	 3	 305091
	 4	 320546
	 5	 123367
	 6	 224625
	 7	 466742
	 8	 244317
	 9	 254489
	10	 372318
	11	 809708

EXALTED DAME
TOSEN WATER
GET ‘EM IN
NASDANA
PRETENTIOUS LASS
RIVER
TEQUILA SUNSET
VELVET STAR
KACIGA
MISS ELLAROSE
MAGIC REWARD

61.5
61.5
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
59
55.5

2
4
5
11
1
8
6
10
3
7
9

P N WONG  3 

H Y YUEN  3 

ROCHELLE MILNES  3 

J OPPERMAN
ALANA LIVESEY  1.5 
MS S METCALFE
J HOLDER
MS S LOGAN
T PANNELL
MS T VOORHAM
S FAWKE

J O’CONNOR
SEARLE/CALLANAN
B CAMPBELL
BAIN/TAYLOR
LESNIKOWSKI/HANNEMANN
W A BOGARTS
W A BOGARTS
A B BESWICK
JACKSON MATTHEWS
MAGRO/BUSH
S WHITTLE

5
4
4
5
5
7
5
6
6
4
8

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
59
56
56
56
56
56
56
54
54
47

	12-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	19-�1�-3-3
	21-�2�-3-5
	48-�3�-7-7
	23-�1�-1-4
	23-�1�-5-4
	21-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-1-3
	46-�4�-4-8

$57,460
$16,635
$17,700
$53,050
$58,200
$91,265
$43,465
$54,395
$65,025
$37,395
$111,015

	7-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	11-�2�-1-3
	14-�0�-4-2
	14-�1�-1-3
	7-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	20-�3�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EXALTED DAME Trainer: J O’connor Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$57,460
Jockey: P N Wong (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Exalted Madam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/23 (205 Days)
Owner: I R Brown, Mrs H C Smith, R W Webb, Mrs K L Dansie, Ms S Niehuus, D Hamzy, C J Altman & B J Bronner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 L Neindorf	 55.5	 $12	 Starlite Valley	 1:17.91	 (22.60)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 J Holder	 57	 $31	 Shirshov	 1:05.94	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 29Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms J Eaton	 54	 $19	 Lounge Bar Rubi	 1:11.48	 (23.41)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 02Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 OB68	 [	 9]	 Ben Price	 53	 $26	 Lonrodex	 1:01.65	 (22.44)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 Ben Price	 57.5	 $19	 Our Shining Star	 1:10.54	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

2 TOSEN WATER Trainer: Searle/Callanan Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,635
Jockey: H Y Yuen (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Mikumi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/23 (183 Days)
Owner: D C Dare, I C Millen, W G Johnson, D Giles, V G Pistola, G D Searle & I Gore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28Nov22	 STR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 ---	 $--	 De La Fayette	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 16Dec22	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ellis Wong	 54	 $51	 Tapinforpar	 1:10.11	 (22.86)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 02Apr23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ellis Wong	 54	 $3	 Solar Blast	 1:12.12	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 22Apr23	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Ellis Wong	 54	 $4	 Klabel	 1:14.17	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 K L Hannan	 56	 $4.2	 Our Shining Star	 1:10.54	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

3 GET ‘EM IN Trainer: B Campbell Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,700
Jockey: Rochelle Milnes (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Rageese Dam: Albatross Point J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Nutman, C L Moody, P Ambrosoli, W K Elmer, T McCarthy, B Ryan, N Newman & Ms D M Andrew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $8.5	 Island Legend	 1:17.43	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....12¼............................ Poor run
5 of 7	 27Jun23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 55	 $26	 Tanglewood	 0:57.51	 (23.18)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	14Jul23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $31	 Ninja Star	 1:12.08	 (24.47)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 06Aug23	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $31	 Eilrahc	 1:17.53	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....15¾............................No show
1 of 8	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P N Wong	 54	 $5	 Outpour	 1:13.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½...........................Good win

4 NASDANA Trainer: Bain/Taylor Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$53,050
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Mandistana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-1 Last Win: 18/08/22 (410 Days)
Owner: A J Bain, J Durnberger-Smith & Burgantez Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05May23	 KYN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $6	 Miss Verbier	 1:14.34	 (24.57)	 10	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
12 of 14	19May23	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $16	 Artrese	 1:19.17	 (23.44)	 13	 12	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1217	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $*4	 Changing Tracks	 1:15.57	 (25.52)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 01Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $7.5	 Let’s Go Letty	 1:15.35	 (25.04)	 7	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 15Jul23	 MUR	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $6.5	 Gusmao	 1:12.94	 (24.07)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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5 PRETENTIOUS LASS Trainer: Lesnikowski/Hannemann Barrier: 1 Total: 21-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$58,200
Jockey: Alana Livesey (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 6-2-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-3
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Cantering Cod J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 21-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-4 Last Win: 21/06/23 (103 Days)
Owner: G L Lesnikowski & J R Hawkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 08Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 L Neindorf	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Scripta	 1:16.52	 (25.96)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 29Jul23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 Alana Livesey	 53	 $4.8	 Bonnie Gangster	 1:13.22	 (23.94)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Alana Livesey	 56.5	 $4.4	 Pivotal Force	 1:13.28	 (24.31)	 12	 11	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 02Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Alana Livesey	 53	 $15	 The Great Baby	 1:10.80	 (22.78)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Alana Livesey	 55.5	 $5	 My Maloo	 1:15.25	 (24.79)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

6 RIVER Trainer: W A Bogarts Barrier: 8 Total: 48-3-7-7 Prize Money: A$91,265
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 60 Good: 35-3-5-5 Track: 5-0-1-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-4-2
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Missfi J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 48-3-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 29/12/22 (277 Days)
Owner: B W Bogarts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 25Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 P N Wong	 52.5	 $7	 Classy Banner	 1:10.18	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 02Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1498	 G 	 BM56	 [	 9]	 P N Wong	 56	 $8.5	 I’m Kenny	 1:27.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 23Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1498	 G 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 P N Wong	 56	 $4.6	 Augusta Rock	 1:29.15	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 P N Wong	 52.5	 $8.5	 Seven Secrets	 1:09.54	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P N Wong	 54	 $41	 My Maloo	 1:15.25	 (24.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

7 TEQUILA SUNSET Trainer: W A Bogarts Barrier: 6 Total: 23-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$43,465
Jockey: J Holder WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-3
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Miss Hottie J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 23-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/11/22 (330 Days)
Owner: The Oaks Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms C Jones	 57	 $12	 The Great Baby	 1:10.69	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Rochelle Milnes	 55	 $11	 Pivotal Force	 1:13.28	 (24.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 23Aug23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Rochelle Milnes	 55	 $7.5	 Sunny Green	 1:12.13	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
4 of 16	 06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Rochelle Milnes	 54	 $16	 Tupoleu	 1:10.36	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Holder	 56.5	 $9	 My Maloo	 1:15.25	 (24.79)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 VELVET STAR Trainer: A B Beswick Barrier: 10 Total: 23-1-5-4 Prize Money: A$54,395
Jockey: Ms S Logan WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Cubana Moss J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 23-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-5-3 Last Win: 16/08/23 (47 Days)
Owner: A B Beswick, Ms C M Smallridge, G J Galbraith, J Oxford, R W Charvetto, B L Rowland, Mrs L M Keogh & J Keogh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Jun23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Y Yuen	 53	 $7.5	 Sweet Rock Candy	 1:08.31	 (24.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 19Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 56	 $17	 Sixteen Reasons	 1:07.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Logan	 57.5	 $6.5	 Vengeance	 1:15.67	 (24.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms S Logan	 56	 $7.5	 Cuban Waters	 1:13.41	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 10	 23Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms S Logan	 53.5	 $71	 Pricilla’s Choice	 1:14.99	 (22.31)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

9 KACIGA Trainer: Jackson Matthews Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$65,025
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Running Royal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 22/09/22 (375 Days)
Owner: J Matthews, G J Johnson, Ms J Matthews, J Matthews, B J Hemmings, A M Hartley, Ms R J Hodson, Mrs S E McKay, B Montgomery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Oct22	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $9	 Adonis Kick	 2:20.38	 (24.62)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 16Dec22	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 D Tootell Snr	 57	 $31	 Aitch D’amico	 1:36.81	 (23.68)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 31Dec22	 MOP	turf	 1519	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 D Tootell Snr	 54.5	 $101	 Lacrima	 1:31.50	 (23.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 15Jan23	 STR	 turf	 2050	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 D Tootell Snr	 56	 $21	 Warrandyte Road	 2:09.93	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 20Jan23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 D Tootell Snr	 56.5	 $81	 Exalted Fire	 1:38.76	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾............................No show

10 MISS ELLAROSE Trainer: Magro/Bush Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$37,395
Jockey: Ms T Voorham WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Liming J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/08/23 (36 Days)
Owner: Miss A Bush, M J Trimboli, J B Roberts, R J Czabayski, M R Williams, L P H Hughes, P B Hughes, J H Edwards, Mrs B G Edwards, S J H Edwards, P J Raison, H C Grabowski, P W 
Blood, Hands & Heels (Mgr: N P McGuinness) & Get The Dog (Mgr: C Oliver)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 28Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $11	 Mulhall	 1:02.63	 (23.47)	 4	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 23Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Felicity Atkinson	 54	 $*2.8	 Mizz Beebeeff	 1:11.50	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 09Aug23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $10	 Crown Moshe	 1:01.19	 (22.22)	 1	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms T Voorham	 56	 $*1.5	 Inner Sanctum	 1:04.12	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	 6]	 Felicity Atkinson	 56.5	 $18	 Magic Delta	 1:00.92	 (22.86)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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11 MAGIC REWARD Trainer: S Whittle Barrier: 9 Total: 46-4-4-8 Prize Money: A$111,015
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 55.5 Good: 29-4-2-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 17-1-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-1-3
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Catch The Magic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 44-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/11/21 (691 Days)
Owner: Mrs E Whittle, Ms B Clark, Mr R Stutley, Mrs T Brooks, Mr B Broks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	11]	 R Beattie	 58	 $26	 Bonjour	 1:12.66	 (24.43)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 05Aug23	 ROX	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB52	 [	 2]	 L J Miller	 58.5	 $8	 Run On	 1:28.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....44¼............................No show
7 of 12	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB54	 [	10]	 J Potter	 55	 $41	 The Difference	 1:14.39	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
10 of 14	23Aug23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Potter	 54.5	 $101	 Sunny Green	 1:12.13	 (24.24)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 09Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM82	 [	 8]	 Ms S Logan	 52	 $151	 Lord Vladivostok	 1:14.99	 (23.47)	 6	 8	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
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R2 02 Oct 2023 | Ballarat | Probus Association of Victoria & Trade Travel (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 105814
	 2	 632625
	 3	 810710
	 4	 817
	 5	 301962
	 6	 820164
	 7	 865019
	 8	 241558
	 9	 674212
	10	 514255
	11	 669410
	12	 2170
	13	 0681

WHISKYONTHEROCKS
DIRT ON HARRY
HOT SEAT
GORDON BLEU
EDDY STREET
NAVILLUS EXCEL
OAK BRIDGE
ONE THING COUNTS
SHAKIB
LUV A DUCK
IN THE WOODSHED
RIPPLE EFFECT
DIRTY ANGEL

63
62
62
61.5
61
61
61
61
61
60.5
60
58.5
58

8
13
14
10
12
5
2
9
6
4
11
1
15

MS M LLOYD  1.5 
H COFFEY
R HOUSTON  3 

WILL PRICE
MS D KEANE  3 

C NEWITT
TATUM BULL  2 

D YENDALL
R HAMMOND  3 

HARRY GRACE
M JULIUS
J FRY
MS T HOPE

LUCINDA BOYD
A BOBBIN
B & A MCKNIGHT
D O’SULLIVAN
M PAYNE
JAMIE BARRY
B & A MCKNIGHT
L SMITH
H DWYER
D J WALKLEY
A MCDONALD
M WILLIAMS
S WILDE

4
7
10
4
4
7
6
4
6
5
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS

64
62
62
61
60
60
60
60
60
59
58
59
58

	 7-�2�-0-0
	21-�3�-3-3
	80-�12�-6-7
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	60-�5�-9-5
	15-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	30-�3�-5-5
	10-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0

$34,060
$77,835
$252,340
$16,300
$27,175
$157,655
$49,265
$25,425
$14,014
$86,550
$31,325
$17,901
$13,425

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	14-�4�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 199705
	15	 834524

KING OF THE WORLD
THE TALKING TOFF

59.5
59.5

3
7

B MC DOUGALL
NEIL FARLEY

R HICKMOTT
MS D GASKIN

5
7

G
G

AUS
AUS

57
57

	 6-�1�-0-0
	49-�4�-8-6

$22,160
$163,025

	2-�0�-0-0
	19-�3�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 WHISKYONTHEROCKS Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$34,060
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Jurasound J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Anthony Boyd, Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay), S A Finch, N L Boyd, Mrs H Boyd, A R Harvey, Ms L A Morgan, C T Wells, Mrs J R Wells, Mrs D F Blackburn & G Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	18Sep22	 FLE	 turf	 1420	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Boyd	 59	 $51	 Elkington Road	 1:28.64	 (25.00)	 7	 11	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 07Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Boyd	 61.5	 $21	 Black Orlov	 1:12.59	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 23Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $14	 Brazen Brando	 1:11.68	 (23.77)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 07Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Boyd	 61	 $31	 London Point	 1:25.57	 (24.69)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 13	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 L Boyd	 60	 $21	 Riproar	 1:30.08	 (23.33)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

2 DIRT ON HARRY Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 13 Total: 21-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$77,835
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 62 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 21-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Cluster Dam: Dirt Music J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 20-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 04/07/22 (455 Days)
Owner: G Baker, Mrs J Baker, Ms S Baker, H Baker, R Bell, M Bourjaili, E Cameron, M Fu, A Murphy, J Murphy, D Ramus, A Smirnis, A Taylor, Miss J Wishart, Miss A Grozos & Like Ox (Mgr: J 
Matthews)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 13Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 2265	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 62	 $*2.8	 Sassolino	 2:28.46	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 03Feb23	 WER	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 62	 $5	 Mixmulti	 2:09.65	 (26.49)	 8	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 10Feb23	 COL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 62	 $4	 Duhlata	 2:03.57	 (22.77)	 8	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 2007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 62	 $*3.9	 Blazing Rebel	 2:08.38	 (23.57)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 10Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 62	 $*2.9	 Yulara	 2:06.32	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

3 HOT SEAT Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 14 Total: 80-12-6-7 Prize Money: A$252,340
Jockey: R Houston (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 47-9-4-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

10yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 60-12-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Hot Riff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 68-9-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-2-3 Last Win: 20/05/23 (135 Days)
Owner: A B McKnight, R L Healy & W R Hurse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Apr23	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 58.5	 $11	 Supreme Thunder	 1:38.00	 (25.12)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	20Apr23	 ARA	 turf	 1608	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 60.5	 $18	 Power Of Song	 1:40.59	 (--.--)	 2	 6	 ....14½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 05May23	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Puls	 60.5	 $41	 Cracker Belle	 1:58.98	 (26.57)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 20May23	 WAK	turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Puls	 60	 $12	 Rebellious Lord	 1:51.39	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
11 of 12	11Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Puls	 59	 $81	 Mawkeb	 1:40.02	 (24.64)	 2	 3	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted

4 GORDON BLEU Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,300
Jockey: Will Price WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Angel In Grey J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/23 (34 Days)
Owner: G A Osborne, D Trathen, B Ryan, C Prentice, C J Lloyd, W Colban, G F Fyffe,p A Blayney, Ms M Phillips, D Walstab, A Babauskis, T J Wildash, M Beddoe, T Lester, D Nixon-Smith, A F 
Johnson & Ms A F Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Oct22	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Ashmosa	 0:53.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 7........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 02Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 58	 $31	 Full Blown	 1:07.87	 (24.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
2 of 4	 16Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 ---	 $--	 Rambler Rebel	 1:05.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 11........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $41	 Mountaineer	 1:22.67	 (24.68)	 5	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 13	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 59	 $26	 Riproar	 1:30.08	 (23.33)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
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5 EDDY STREET Trainer: M Payne Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,175
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Ajfaan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/23 (119 Days)
Owner: Nottingham, M D Smith, Mrs M M McIntosh, G D McIntosh, S J Daley, R G Chesher, Mrs D L Kingshott, Mrs S L Kingshott, J S Verheijen, B K Paye, Ms S Marek, D J Rusk, Mrs A J 
Donaldson, Miss L E McCormick, K J McCormick, J E Pickering & Quad Skol

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms N Beriman	 58	 $26	 Mission Of Love	 1:20.06	 (23.15)	 7	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Payne	 59.5	 $10	 The High Priestess	 1:32.53	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $16	 Blackcomb	 1:44.24	 (24.04)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 55.5	 $15	 Aseventy Seven	 1:37.61	 (24.87)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms M Payne	 58	 $19	 Rioyuki	 1:25.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 NAVILLUS EXCEL Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 5 Total: 60-5-9-5 Prize Money: A$157,655
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 61 Good: 29-2-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 24-4-6-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Cleanse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-3-3 Last Win: 20/08/23 (43 Days)
Owner: D Sullivan, D Scriven, T Tucker, A Sullivan & M Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 31Jul23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Harry Grace	 60	 $26	 Warlist	 1:51.33	 (26.13)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
11 of 12	13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Harry Grace	 60	 $15	 Mulga Lil	 1:37.53	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $6.5	 Hunitchiwa	 1:29.56	 (25.96)	 10	 10	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 14	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 61	 $16	 Gimme Gold	 1:25.08	 (24.21)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 14	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 61	 $21	 Future Monarch	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

7 OAK BRIDGE Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,265
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Our Oak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (471 Days)
Owner: A B McKnight, Miss V A Talbot & Miss B J Swan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Dec21	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Puls	 60	 $4.2	 Vivacious Award	 1:52.55	 (25.32)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 07Jan22	 STW	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Puls	 61.5	 $5	 Mount Madeira	 2:06.25	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	04Jun22	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 59	 $7	 Fengarada	 1:28.58	 (26.51)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
1 of 14	 18Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1620	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 S Clarke	 57	 $*5	 Luna Chara	 1:40.53	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 11	 04Jul22	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 63	 $16	 Freedom Escape	 1:37.48	 (25.76)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¾............................No show

8 ONE THING COUNTS Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,425
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 61 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: In This Life J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/23 (202 Days)
Owner: L Smith, W B Andrews Breeding & Racing (Mgr: W B Andrews), P G McCallum, G K Andrews, Port Star Racing (Mgr: M Williams), W J Fletcher, Imagine (Mgr: V Bushell), B R Rowett, C 
Wallace & Ms R L Tipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1857	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59	 $3.1	 Cheval Savant	 1:56.71	 (23.99)	 4	 2	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 59	 $4.8	 Monomakh	 1:39.63	 (23.31)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 12	 28Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tayla Childs	 59.5	 $5.5	 Bellman	 1:41.82	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 16Apr23	 TER	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $5.5	 Bold Bourbon	 1:43.46	 (25.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $31	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

9 SHAKIB Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$14,014
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Our Girl Nelson J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/01/23 (254 Days)
Owner: Erica Bloodstock, Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd, S F Spiteri, Clay Hero Racing, The Booligans, A R Greenwell, B Danaher, T Danaher, Ms S P Hunter, D G Jardine, P A Toleman, Green 
Girl Racing, Ap Goonan, N L Goonan, A B Wheeler, G W Henderson, Ms S C Carnes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 25Nov22	 CRW	turf	 2030	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Brandon May	 58.5	 $41.6	Eisenhower	 2:09.06	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 18Dec22	 GOE	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Brandon May	 58.5	 $22.1	Lochnaberry	 2:10.43	 (24.76)	 5	 4	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 30Dec22	 KUR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Brandon May	 58.5	 $28.9	Allasera	 1:56.08	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 21Jan23	 GOE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Brandon May	 58.5	 $9.6	 Par Tee	 2:06.84	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 8	 09Feb23	 ASP	 turf	 2215	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 C A Campbell	 59	 $4.3	 Sutherland	 2:24.73	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

10 LUV A DUCK Trainer: D J Walkley Barrier: 4 Total: 30-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$86,550
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 60.5 Good: 20-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 24-2-5-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Pluck Dam: Feesforus J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 21-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/07/23 (86 Days)
Owner: D J Walkley & Mrs D K Walkley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 58.5	 $8.5	 Wintilly	 1:12.04	 (23.53)	 11	 12	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 12	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 60.5	 $6	 Ameerati	 1:24.79	 (23.51)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 60.5	 $12	 Alluring Rebel	 1:24.67	 (23.64)	 8	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Harry Grace	 60.5	 $4.4	 Under The Rock	 1:38.70	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 13Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $81	 Always Hapi	 1:30.99	 (23.31)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 IN THE WOODSHED Trainer: A Mcdonald Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,325
Jockey: M Julius WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Pentire Dam: Speechless J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Ronball Syndicate (Mgr: A McGregor)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 04Jun22	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $8.5	 Jayeffthunder	 1:39.44	 (24.75)	 14	 14	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 26Jun22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 W Mc Carthy	 67	 $7.5	 Mr Pocket	 2:08.89	 (26.19)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 12	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Julius	 59.5	 $31	 Okay Cupid	 1:26.33	 (23.03)	 12	 10	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Julius	 59.5	 $26	 Rasputina	 1:39.96	 (24.72)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
10 of 10	26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Julius	 60	 $6	 Dance Ready	 1:41.21	 (24.93)	 4	 7	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

12 RIPPLE EFFECT Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,901
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Ripple Rock J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/23 (224 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Doolan, M J Williams, Mrs U Williams, Mrs H C Plumridge, G R Plumridge, T J Harty, Mrs V M Moors, Mrs J Tainsh, A Tainsh, G E Homley & D J McKinnon.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 25Sep22	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Prastiyou	 54	 $30.5	Denby Road	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 20Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 57	 $6	 Drink Then Kiss	 1:24.47	 (24.21)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1347	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 57	 $11	 Where’s Poppy	 1:20.40	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
11 of 14	18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $9	 Future Monarch	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted

13 DIRTY ANGEL Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,425
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Hussy Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (8 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, Ms J L Gibson, P Mansford, R J Symons, P P Irvine, Mrs J A Irvine, M Dalziel, D Lamaro, S Callow, M J Toone, R J Kelly, It’s Karma, Vassa Reincarnated, Hopkins River 
Racing, The Big Kaboosh, Battlers Racing & Brigava

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
10 of 12	05Feb23	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 57	 $*2.1	 Factually	 1:05.25	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $26	 Land Of Heroes	 1:08.98	 (25.40)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
8 of 13	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Julius	 57.5	 $61	 Future Monarch	 1:25.08	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 24Sep23	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Julius	 56	 $4.4	 Red Patrol	 1:34.04	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ..... 6½...........................Good win

14 KING OF THE WORLD Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,160
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Texas Flower J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (449 Days)
Owner: Rob Hickmott Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R L Hickmott), Miss J S Fletcher, Head Down (Mgr: Mrs M L Harvey), Golden Bulldogs (Mgr: D Slater) & Adatt (Mgr: J H Gorman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Aug22	 DON	 turf	 1624	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Overall	 59.5	 $9.5	 Reggae Roc	 1:43.27	 (25.23)	 5	 9	 ....11½............................No show
9 of 12	 12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 62	 $14	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.12	 (24.29)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 13	 28Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 58.5	 $26	 Hard Questions	 1:36.41	 (24.43)	 12	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 61	 $26	 Playing It Safe	 2:05.87	 (24.59)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 58	 $14	 Ocean Raider	 1:39.41	 (24.81)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

15 THE TALKING TOFF Trainer: Ms D Gaskin Barrier: 7 Total: 49-4-8-6 Prize Money: A$163,025
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 22-1-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-1-1 58+kg: 42-2-8-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-2-1
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Jazz Baby J+H: 24-3-3-3 Turf: 49-4-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-5-3 Last Win: 26/10/22 (341 Days)
Owner: S W Burke, Ms Jl Mullholland, S Flynn, J Villiers, K Hornsby & S Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $21	 The Marg Factor	 1:39.04	 (25.57)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $8.5	 Dance Ready	 1:41.21	 (24.93)	 10	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $6	 Race Against Time	 1:39.48	 (25.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $10	 Ocean Raider	 1:39.41	 (24.81)	 9	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 56.5	 $20	 All So Clear	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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R3 02 Oct 2023 | Gawler | Ray White - Barossa Valley Two Wells (Bm56)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM56	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 341612
	 2	 922231
	 3	 420204
	 4	 761002
	 5	 075590
	 6	 409809
	 7	 662290
	 8	 998548
	 9	 660504
	10	 428006
	11	 707009
	12	 300229

MCCAIN
BASE OF FIRE
LUCKY BLUE
YARDSTICK
CELESTIAL ILLUSION
ROMMEL’S COMMAND
ARCHWAY TO HEAVEN
OAKFIELD GERONIMO
FINAL CHANCE
GRAVITY
VALLEY RATTLER
INNER SANCTUM

64.5
61.5
60
59.5
58.5
57.5
57
55.5
54.5
54
54
54

3
5
9
1
4
7
11
12
8
10
6
2

HARRISON INGRAM  4 

P N WONG  3 

T PANNELL
J OPPERMAN
ROCHELLE MILNES  3 

MS S LOGAN
R HURDLE
--
S FAWKE
D TOURNEUR
MS S METCALFE
ALANA LIVESEY  1.5 

M HICKMOTT
J O’CONNOR
D J HALLIDAY
M J SEYERS
MS E FAUST
MS E FAUST
S WHITTLE
MS P TRENWITH
S WHITTLE
W A BOGARTS
JASON CANNON
DANNY PENNA

6
4
6
6
6
5
10
8
7
9
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
59
56
55
53
51
50
47
45
43
42
--

	35-�5�-5-2
	 9-�1�-4-1
	16-�1�-4-2
	36-�3�-5-4
	17-�1�-4-2
	10-�1�-0-2
	85-�9�-13-15
	55-�6�-6-6
	43-�4�-2-8
	69-�4�-10-5
	35-�2�-1-2
	16-�0�-2-2

$120,823
$31,305
$50,485
$148,085
$57,575
$36,785
$167,669
$130,185
$81,450
$118,385
$156,575
$14,130

	13-�3�-1-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	49-�7�-9-8
	16-�1�-1-0
	22-�2�-2-2
	38-�2�-7-2
	12-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MCCAIN Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 3 Total: 35-5-5-2 Prize Money: A$120,823
Jockey: Harrison Ingram (a4.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 19-3-4-0 Track: 3-1-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-2-1 58+kg: 27-4-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-2
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Captivity J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 35-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-2 Last Win: 13/09/23 (19 Days)
Owner: J Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Jul23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 S 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $5	 Storm Hunter	 1:36.65	 (24.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Neindorf	 60	 $*3.9	 Fantastic Host	 1:15.33	 (24.87)	 7	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 8	 12Aug23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 T Pannell	 56	 $12	 Jilladora	 1:14.22	 (23.92)	 6	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
1 of 14	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Harrison Ingram	 57.5	 $5.5	 Pinchbeck	 1:16.31	 (23.23)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 16	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM56	 [	11]	 Harrison Ingram	 60.5	 $*2.7	 Bit Of A Rebel	 1:23.97	 (25.25)	 8	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

2 BASE OF FIRE Trainer: J O’connor Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$31,305
Jockey: P N Wong (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Victoire Celebre J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 9-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/05/23 (134 Days)
Owner: Sunlands Produce Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Pfeiler)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 22Mar23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P N Wong	 54	 $*3.5	 Bit Of A Rebel	 1:23.03	 (24.85)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 02Apr23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Holder	 57	 $3.8	 Wine Barron	 1:31.37	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 19Apr23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Holder	 57	 $2.4	 Stella Notation	 1:23.25	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 10May23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P N Wong	 54.5	 $*1.8	 Fantastic Host	 1:23.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 21May23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Neindorf	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Fortis In Armis	 1:24.42	 (25.23)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

3 LUCKY BLUE Trainer: D J Halliday Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$50,485
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-2-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Barbados Dam: Biscayne Blue J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 16-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-2 Last Win: 24/08/22 (404 Days)
Owner: Mrs E S Edwards & T L Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03Jun23	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Potter	 56.5	 $14	 Mr Marathon Man	 1:19.37	 (24.34)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
11 of 11	10Jun23	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Potter	 58	 $5.5	 Cold Case	 1:20.57	 (24.36)	 3	 4	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Potter	 59.5	 $13	 Midnight Rush	 1:06.88	 (23.86)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
14 of 16	06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Potter	 60	 $8.5	 Tupoleu	 1:10.36	 (23.05)	 11	 11	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	10]	 L Neindorf	 57	 $11	 Braveman’sgame	 1:11.90	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

4 YARDSTICK Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 1 Total: 36-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$148,085
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 21-0-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Criterion Dam: Exceleine J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 36-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-2 Last Win: 16/07/23 (78 Days)
Owner: M J Seyers, J R Tidy, R J Tidy, H Haupt, P L Jones, R K Paech, M K Bates, Dr S Pazios, Miss G P Pazios, P B Daniels & L Monolakis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 05Jul23	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB54	 [	 6]	 J Opperman	 60	 $3.9	 Loose Lip Lloyd	 1:17.40	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 12	 16Jul23	 BOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 57.5	 $12	 Livin’ Loose	 1:14.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
16 of 16	26Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 59.5	 $10	 Disco Tilmorn	 1:10.23	 (22.89)	 10	 13	 ..... 7¼............ Disappointing run
12 of 12	16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Crowther	 58.5	 $21	 Pivotal Force	 1:13.28	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB56	 [	 7]	 J Opperman	 59	 $14	 Brazano	 1:08.83	 (24.16)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

GAWLER | PAGE 7



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

5 CELESTIAL ILLUSION Trainer: Ms E Faust Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$57,575
Jockey: Rochelle Milnes (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Midnight Fantasy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 30/07/21 (794 Days)
Owner: M A Faust, Ms E A Faust, Miss R Naylor & Miss A Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14Sep22	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 L Overall	 56	 $31	 Ready Or Bust	 1:24.72	 (23.62)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 10Apr23	 OKB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 58.5	 $6.5	 Prance ‘N’ Dance	 1:06.37	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 10May23	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Crowther	 58	 $7	 Pompeii Empire	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 31May23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms K Crowther	 58.5	 $7	 Lynda’s Legacy	 1:25.98	 (25.47)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¼............................No show
11 of 16	20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Rochelle Milnes	 56	 $21	 Bit Of A Rebel	 1:23.97	 (25.25)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted

6 ROMMEL’S COMMAND Trainer: Ms E Faust Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$36,785
Jockey: Ms S Logan WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Agribiz J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/21 (883 Days)
Owner: Ms E A Faust, M A Faust & Miss A Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	12Mar22	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 58	 $41	 Magic Max	 0:57.86	 (22.27)	 5	 7	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 02Apr22	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 J Potter	 57	 $101	 Somewatt Fabulous	 1:11.04	 (22.77)	 2	 8	 ...... 29............................No show
8 of 10	 28Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 59	 $101	 Rising Legend	 1:02.46	 (23.40)	 2	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	12Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Potter	 56	 $51	 More Sugar	 1:10.98	 (24.01)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB56	 [	 5]	 Ms S Logan	 58	 $41	 Brazano	 1:08.83	 (24.16)	 3	 5	 ........ 5............................No show

7 ARCHWAY TO HEAVEN Trainer: S Whittle Barrier: 11 Total: 85-9-13-15 Prize Money: A$167,669
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 57 Good: 56-6-6-10 Track: 4-0-0-2

10yo br/bl aus g Fav: 7-2-2-2 56-58kg: 41-3-5-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 49-7-9-8
Sire: Atomic Dam: La Peru J+H: 14-3-4-2 Turf: 85-9-13-15 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-7-5 Last Win: 20/11/22 (316 Days)
Owner: S J Whittle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 21May23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB56	 [	15]	 Caitlin Tootell	 55.5	 $17	 Enlist	 1:25.34	 (26.13)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 60	 $6.5	 Bonjour	 1:12.66	 (24.43)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Aug23	 ROX	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L J Miller	 56	 $8	 Sandsation	 1:13.15	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9½.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 23Aug23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 R Hurdle	 58.5	 $31	 Sunny Green	 1:12.13	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾............................No show
11 of 16	06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	14]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $41	 Tupoleu	 1:10.36	 (23.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

8 OAKFIELD GERONIMO Trainer: Ms P Trenwith Barrier: 12 Total: 55-6-6-6 Prize Money: A$130,185
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 35-6-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 54-56kg: 27-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Oakfield Duchess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-6-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-3-2 Last Win: 21/01/23 (254 Days)
Owner: D L Cunningham & Mrs R M Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 21Jun23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Tourneur	 57	 $21	 All Beans	 1:15.33	 (25.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾............................No show
8 of 9	 05Aug23	 ROX	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM54	 [	 3]	 Jade Doyle	 57	 $14	 Riched	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 52.5	 $51	 Pivotal Force	 1:13.28	 (24.31)	 11	 10	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1210	 S 	 OB54	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 54	 $3.1	 Tomboulder	 1:18.30	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 16	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM56	 [	16]	 H Y Yuen	 53	 $21	 Bit Of A Rebel	 1:23.97	 (25.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

9 FINAL CHANCE Trainer: S Whittle Barrier: 8 Total: 43-4-2-8 Prize Money: A$81,450
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 54.5 Good: 23-2-0-6 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 13-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-2-2
Sire: Wanted Dam: Kinky Dee J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-2 Last Win: 20/11/22 (316 Days)
Owner: Ms E Whittle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28May23	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Codi Jordan	 52.5	 $11	 Rivivy Kenz	 1:15.10	 (24.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
15 of 15	14Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM56	 [	12]	 Ms S Logan	 55	 $41	 Real Roy	 1:17.55	 (23.56)	 3	 4	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 05Aug23	 ROX	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM54	 [	 9]	 L J Miller	 56.5	 $12	 Riched	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 900	  S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 54	 $81	 Tickety Boom	 0:52.03	 (21.85)	 10	 10	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
4 of 14	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 S Fawke	 54	 $151	 My Maloo	 1:15.25	 (24.79)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

10 GRAVITY Trainer: W A Bogarts Barrier: 10 Total: 69-4-10-5 Prize Money: A$118,385
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 54 Good: 39-3-4-2 Track: 24-0-4-2

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-1-2-0 54-56kg: 36-2-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-2-7-2
Sire: Danerich Dam: Festival Parade J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 69-4-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-1-6-3 Last Win: 19/05/21 (866 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Bogarts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Apr23	 CLA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB52	 [	 3]	 D Caboche	 56.5	 $3.9	 Geandge	 1:13.28	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 19Apr23	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	12]	 Ms T Voorham	 56	 $15	 Hateech	 1:11.40	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	13]	 Ms S Logan	 54.5	 $31	 Madam Furphy	 1:01.39	 (23.02)	 9	 11	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB54	 [	 7]	 Rochelle Milnes	 54	 $12	 Bromelia	 1:09.73	 (--.--)	 6	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
6 of 14	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $61	 My Maloo	 1:15.25	 (24.79)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
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11 VALLEY RATTLER Trainer: Jason Cannon Barrier: 6 Total: 35-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$156,575
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 54 Good: 19-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Forty Winks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/04/21 (905 Days)
Owner: M Santopolidis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $10	 Galaxy Turf	 1:13.02	 (24.73)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 16Jul23	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54	 $81	 Connemara Queen	 1:20.65	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
10 of 13	02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Potter	 54	 $151	 Mccain	 1:15.33	 (24.87)	 12	 13	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
12 of 12	30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1210	 S 	 OB54	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 54	 $41	 Our Ellie Rose	 1:17.42	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 Ms S Logan	 52	 $151	 Braveman’sgame	 1:11.90	 (22.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½............................No show

12 INNER SANCTUM Trainer: Danny Penna Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$14,130
Jockey: Alana Livesey (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Inner City Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C E Burton, Miss E G Burton, K J Penna & J S Penna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Y Yuen	 54.5	 $13	 Bardoutes	 1:38.66	 (24.00)	 3	 5	 ....23¼.......................... Well back
10 of 14	09Aug23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Y Yuen	 55	 $81	 Off The Cuff	 1:24.45	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 19Aug23	 QON	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 57	 $5.5	 Thanks Bruce	 1:07.29	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Y Yuen	 56	 $12	 Miss Ellarose	 1:04.12	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 27Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Y Yuen	 55	 $51	 Deepfloat Diva	 0:58.29	 (22.55)	 2	 4	 ....14¼............................No show
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R4 02 Oct 2023 | Ballarat | Sportsbet Loves Ballarat (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 137302
	 2	 446566
	 3	 71375
	 4	 239326
	 5	 190
	 6	 147
	 7	 294410
	 8	 17
	 9	 812730
	10	 056413

MISTER ME
CAMELOT TALES
BOURBON ROAD
JUST JOHNNO
AUREATE
NEW LEVEL
WARCHIME
ACQUARELLO
KOROLEV
ATLANTIC SPIRIT

63
61.5
60.5
60.5
59
59
58.5
57
57
54.5

4
9
3
8
2
10
5
6
7
1

R HOUSTON  3 

L MCNEIL  2 

W EGAN
F W KERSLEY
JACK HILL
H COFFEY
JOHN ALLEN
D MOOR
SARAH FIELD  4 

ALANA KELLY

S WILDE
MICHAEL COLE
B, W & J HAYES
L SMITH
S FLIEDNER
T & C MCEVOY
R HICKMOTT
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
A COSGRIFF
THOMAS CONLAN

5
6
4
7
4
4
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
F

AUS
FR
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
67
65
65
62
62
61
62
58
62

	19-�4�-4-3
	12-�2�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	12-�2�-4-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-1

$146,750
$20,544
$19,233
$89,820
$23,625
$18,800
$39,590
$33,400
$28,595
$82,775

	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MISTER ME Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$146,750
Jockey: R Houston (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 13-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Alpine Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-4-2 Last Win: 07/10/22 (360 Days)
Owner: M Krauser, D Davidson, M Wolper, M B Davidson, M Olenski & Footy Racing Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $9.5	 Savannah Cloud	 1:30.64	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 27Nov22	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Overall	 61.5	 $9	 Who’s Your Papy	 2:04.28	 (24.61)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 16Apr23	 TER	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 61	 $5.5	 Danaustar	 1:28.60	 (25.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	03May23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 61	 $9.5	 Sandy Prince	 1:27.75	 (25.47)	 4	 9	 ....22¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 03Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 60	 $6.5	 Bainbridge	 1:39.49	 (25.93)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 CAMELOT TALES Trainer: Michael Cole Barrier: 9 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,544
Jockey: L McNeil (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Temptress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/21 (820 Days)
Owner: J Hogarty & M J Cole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 03Sep21	 GHY	 turf	 2012	 G 	 OB85	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $4	 Fairmac	 2:08.13	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 22Oct21	 DCT	 turf	 2012	 S 	 OB95	 [	 7]	 P J Mc Donald	 56.5	 $5.5	 Titian	 2:16.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....12¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 24Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 60	 $5.5	 My Boy Birmingham	 1:23.60	 (24.08)	 5	 6	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 27Jul22	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 60	 $13	 Shakespeare	 1:44.58	 (24.84)	 5	 6	 ....16¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 27Aug22	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 55	 $12	 Pres De Toi	 2:03.08	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

3 BOURBON ROAD Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,233
Jockey: W Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Derryn Dam: Incantation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/02/23 (222 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock Synd, Dons Dozen Synd, N Bishara, Mrs L Lowe, S Horn, Ta Bar Synd, Hashtag Paradise Synd, M Visalli, S Brewis-Weston, Fourgone Racing Synd, Hamlin 
Bay Thoroughbreds Synd, L Ognenovski, P Smith, H Toohey, R Pumpa, R Amiguet, C Liu,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 08Nov22	 PKE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W B Kennedy	 57	 $5.8	 Inca Belle	 1:03.81	 (21.72)	 7	 11	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 22Feb23	 PKE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 58	 $5.4	 Soul Queen	 1:11.49	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
3 of 13	 11Mar23	 PKE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	11]	 J Bayliss	 58.5	 $7.8	 Flamebird	 1:10.49	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 01Apr23	 AVL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 H A Mc Neill	 54	 $*4.1	 Lady Maroal	 1:24.23	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 29Apr23	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G3	 [	 2]	 M Hashizume	 57	 $23.2	Denby Road	 1:11.69	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

4 JUST JOHNNO Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$89,820
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 11-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Therock Dam: Wrangle Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 10/07/22 (449 Days)
Owner: Summer Snow (Mgr: Mrs A T Moore), P A Scales, A G Moore, T A Bourke, M W Scholten & Kaneira Group (Mgr: C Warne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $5.5	 Netanyahu	 1:17.66	 (22.47)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 26Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $5	 Blow In	 1:24.37	 (23.77)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show
3 of 8	 30May23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 61	 $*2.8	 Ten Commandments	 1:15.59	 (24.92)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 14Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Tayla Childs	 55	 $15	 Riverplate	 1:18.84	 (22.97)	 8	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 28Jun23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 58	 $5	 Bigolino	 1:28.67	 (24.84)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
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5 AUREATE Trainer: S Fliedner Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,625
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Jomar Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/23 (101 Days)
Owner: S Fliedner, G Chapman, D Williams, P Collins, Mrs D Hassam, I Hassam, S McNamara, P Podbury, T Tippet, Mrs B Fliedner, Five Schooners Seven, On The Bob, Peloton Racing, S A 
D Racing, Doli Incapax, Let’s Do It Again, Woolclasser, Bendigo Classic Racing & I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Aug22	 CTR	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 El Padrino	 0:46.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 11Jan23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 ---	 $--	 Xtravagant Fire	 0:51.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $6.5	 Kandyan	 1:12.00	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 15Jul23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 54.5	 $41	 Cause For Concern	 1:22.73	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½............................No show
13 of 14	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	14]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $14	 Freddy Mac	 1:18.93	 (24.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾............................ Poor run

6 NEW LEVEL Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,800
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Honeymoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/23 (273 Days)
Owner: R M Wanless & Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 02Jan23	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58	 $*3.8	 Beatification	 1:11.42	 (23.64)	 3	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 18Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 58.5	 $5	 Blakmax	 1:27.93	 (23.78)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 03Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $7.5	 Diamond Model	 1:39.34	 (24.76)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

7 WARCHIME Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$39,590
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Bellspath J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/04/23 (165 Days)
Owner: Rob Hickmott Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R L Hickmott), A Bensley, A Hodges, W J Mitchell, D V Godbee, E S Whitehead, M Kinder, I N Kinder, J C Lear, Mrs J E Whitehead, K R Smith, Half 
Slab (Mgr: R G Whelan), N A Collins, P Kinder, P W Lord, Ms R J Jones, S Youn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 04Mar23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Thirsty Guest	 1:23.77	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 11	 28Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Holland	 59	 $*3.2	 Power Missile	 1:26.04	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 05Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Holland	 58	 $6	 Starianne	 1:24.90	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 20Apr23	 ARA	 turf	 1608	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 59	 $3.6	 Pannier	 1:40.38	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
11 of 12	06May23	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 F W Kersley	 54	 $31	 Dashing	 1:53.98	 (23.57)	 2	 4	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted

8 ACQUARELLO Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,400
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: River Pebbles J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/23 (179 Days)
Owner: B M Taylor, Mrs F P Taylor & Mrs C N Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 56	 $3.3	 Kiko	 1:11.72	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 10	 29Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 56.5	 $5	 Jenny Jerome	 1:18.23	 (23.11)	 5	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 ---	 $--	 Pivot City	 0:45.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

9 KOROLEV Trainer: A Cosgriff Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$28,595
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: More Glory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/23 (133 Days)
Owner: Mrs R N Cosgriff, G P Heffernan, C A Lack, D Cosgriff, J Crebbin, J Joss, M Whitmee & S Dickinson, To The Bank Racing, Three Ways Syndicate, Snake Baker, Spoke To Rajiv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22May23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $5.5	 Ghidi	 1:31.30	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 12	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $*4.4	 Aktolgali	 1:31.81	 (24.95)	 11	 11	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 61.5	 $6	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:31.19	 (23.89)	 1	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 61	 $11	 Sistine Explorer	 1:30.23	 (24.56)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 61	 $13	 Korobeiniki	 1:36.59	 (23.75)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

10 ATLANTIC SPIRIT Trainer: Thomas Conlan Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$82,775
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: True Priority J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (29 Days)
Owner: B Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 01Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 56	 $31	 Shesallshenanigans	 0:58.50	 (23.11)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 15Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 R T Tremsal	 56	 $201	 Shesallshenanigans	 1:11.66	 (23.43)	 10	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 7	 02May23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R T Tremsal	 57	 $4.4	 Rose Of Shalaa	 1:00.21	 (23.65)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $31	 Pharari	 1:03.52	 (24.67)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 4	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $9	 Honor Galore	 0:57.79	 (21.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
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R5 02 Oct 2023 | Gawler | GBJC Labour Day Cup Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1700m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 514197
	 2	 931075
	 3	 633175
	 4	 100057
	 5	 124608
	 6	 032267
	 7	 076217
	 8	 418954
	 9	 337852
	10	 500009
	11	 908650
	12	 694480

STREET CULTURE
AIKHAL
EXOPIPI
DIVINE BREW
FANTASTIC HOST
SEAFARING
PRANCING IBIS
BUGATTI GOLD
LIGHTS OF BROADWAY
CELTIC BRUT
VEGAS DESTINY
WARRANDYTE ROAD

60
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
54
54

3
12
13
2
7
5
9
11
6
8
4
10

ALANA LIVESEY  1.5 
ROCHELLE MILNES  3 

D TOURNEUR
MS H EDGLEY  2 

T PANNELL
MS S LOGAN
H Y YUEN  3 

MS K CROWTHER
J HOLDER
D CABOCHE
MS M COLLETT  2 

J POTTER

MS N BRUGGEMANN
MS E HUBBARD
JAKE STEPHENS
S P GOWER
HICKMOTT/RIGGS
JARROD LYNCH
SEARLE/CALLANAN
J O’CONNOR
A J GLUYAS
GARY BOYCE
T L DAY
G P MOODY

5
5
5
4
5
6
5
4
5
5
6
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS

59
55
59
54
54
54
55
54
54
49
45
44

	15-�2�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	13-�2�-1-4
	10-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-3-1
	36-�1�-9-5
	14-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-3-2
	11-�1�-0-1
	31-�2�-2-2
	30-�2�-1-3

$48,110
$21,915
$62,765
$18,150
$37,050
$112,475
$23,185
$34,910
$48,185
$15,835
$26,455
$54,685

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 000700 EM BRYAN 54 1 -- JARROD LYNCH 9 G AUS 40 	28-�1�-0-1 $26,990 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 STREET CULTURE Trainer: Ms N Bruggemann Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$48,110
Jockey: Alana Livesey (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Shu’ Shu’ Lara J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (280 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 04Dec22	 MBR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Alana Livesey	 56	 $21	 Call Me Vexatious	 2:06.32	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
4 of 9	 11Dec22	 BOR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Alana Livesey	 57.5	 $4.4	 Air Time	 2:07.04	 (22.38)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 26Dec22	 MOP	turf	 2022	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Alana Livesey	 54.5	 $31	 Understatement	 2:07.92	 (22.52)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 9	 07Jan23	 GAW	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Alana Livesey	 57	 $12	 Disagreeable Miss	 2:12.40	 (24.27)	 2	 7	 ....20½............................No show
7 of 9	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 D Tourneur	 59.5	 $31	 Whatsanamegeorge	 1:22.98	 (22.57)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

2 AIKHAL Trainer: Ms E Hubbard Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,915
Jockey: Rochelle Milnes (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Diamonds Forever J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/07/23 (68 Days)
Owner: Miss E Hubbard, A Barratt, R Cowan, M Bates, Ms E Tuckfield, Mrs E Tuckfield And M Tuckfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 12Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 58	 $51	 Gusty Way	 1:11.80	 (23.73)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 26Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 58	 $*1.4	 Dare To Be Free	 1:09.70	 (22.87)	 3	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
10 of 12	16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 60	 $5.5	 Pivotal Force	 1:13.28	 (24.31)	 4	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 16	 06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 59.5	 $6.5	 Tupoleu	 1:10.36	 (23.05)	 9	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Rochelle Milnes	 57	 $3.5	 Brazen Eagle	 1:40.71	 (25.54)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

3 EXOPIPI Trainer: Jake Stephens Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$62,765
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Golden Century J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 13-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-4 Last Win: 16/08/23 (47 Days)
Owner: J A Stephens, T Hughes, G Cole, S G Willoughby, A O Northridge, J W Parham, J Edgar, D W Court, Ms E Middleton, B Middleton & Ms H I Leahy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 12Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $7	 Zero Inn	 1:25.88	 (23.77)	 13	 13	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1706	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $8	 Flyway	 1:52.17	 (24.88)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM56	 [	 9]	 D Tourneur	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Fight For Freedom	 1:33.54	 (25.15)	 11	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 13	 02Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1527	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 56.5	 $8.5	 Texan Windstorm	 1:33.84	 (23.51)	 9	 10	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	12]	 D Tourneur	 57	 $10	 Set To Prophet	 1:37.29	 (22.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

4 DIVINE BREW Trainer: S P Gower Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,150
Jockey: Ms H Edgley (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Wild Brew J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/23 (190 Days)
Owner: C L Evans, Mrs P J Evans & Miss L A Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 S 	 LR	 [	14]	 Ben Price	 57.5	 $151	 Affaire A Suivre	 1:51.88	 (23.74)	 13	 14	 ....44½.......................... Well back
10 of 14	25Apr23	 GAW	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $41	 Perlubie Beach	 2:12.50	 (24.20)	 6	 7	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
12 of 12	16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 J Toeroek	 60.5	 $41	 Exopipi	 1:33.54	 (25.15)	 10	 11	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 L Neindorf	 58.5	 $81	 Allusion	 1:39.12	 (23.75)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Toeroek	 59.5	 $15	 Brazen Eagle	 1:40.71	 (25.54)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
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5 FANTASTIC HOST Trainer: J Hickmott & C Riggs Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$37,050
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Host Dam: Fantastic Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/05/23 (145 Days)
Owner: J E Hickmott, J R Thring & Mrs N M How

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Samuel Payne	 60	 $13	 Mccain	 1:15.33	 (24.87)	 10	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Samuel Payne	 60	 $8	 Pivotal Force	 1:13.28	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 26Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Samuel Payne	 57	 $9.5	 Angaston	 1:26.97	 (24.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	02Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1527	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $18	 Texan Windstorm	 1:33.84	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
8 of 13	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Samuel Payne	 60	 $6.5	 Brazen Eagle	 1:40.71	 (25.54)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

6 SEAFARING Trainer: Jarrod Lynch Barrier: 5 Total: 36-1-9-5 Prize Money: A$112,475
Jockey: Ms S Logan WT: 57.5 Good: 21-1-5-2 Track: 7-0-3-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 24-1-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Miss Raggedy Ann J+H: 17-0-5-1 Turf: 36-1-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-4-3 Last Win: 24/12/22 (282 Days)
Owner: Ms J M Byrnes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 23Aug23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 J Potter	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Sipsmith	 1:39.76	 (25.33)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Logan	 57.5	 $4.6	 Allusion	 1:39.12	 (23.75)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 09Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Maund	 54.5	 $4.2	 Vino Decasa Nostra	 2:04.81	 (25.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 2051	 G 	 BM80	 [	 2]	 J Maund	 54.5	 $12	 Montepulciano	 2:06.91	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
7 of 15	 27Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Maund	 58	 $*4	 Micklewhite	 1:49.17	 (25.47)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

7 PRANCING IBIS Trainer: Searle/Callanan Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,185
Jockey: H Y Yuen (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Mighty Maher J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/04/23 (166 Days)
Owner: I C Millen, P A Schlink, Mrs J H Harnett, A Harnett, M P Brien, G D Searle, S A Woolgar, R P Knight & Pj & J Hill Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 01Mar23	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB56	 [	 8]	 Ms J Eaton	 54	 $151	 Miss Kermie	 1:36.91	 (23.79)	 5	 3	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 12Mar23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Eaton	 56	 $9	 Flittell	 1:57.13	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 9	 29Mar23	 BAK	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ellis Wong	 54.5	 $16	 Bonniesix	 2:19.36	 (25.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 19Apr23	 BAK	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ellis Wong	 54.5	 $6.5	 Call Me Al	 2:23.51	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Y Yuen	 56.5	 $61	 Katim’s Club	 1:16.19	 (23.17)	 7	 7	 ....11½.........................No excuse

8 BUGATTI GOLD Trainer: J O’connor Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$34,910
Jockey: Ms K Crowther WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Life In A Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/23 (229 Days)
Owner: Mrs V Thompson, Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Hayes), Girlz On Bubbles (Mgr: Ms J Darling), S Perrett, D J Cotton, J P Dickmann, Mrs K H Dickmann, K P Dickmann, Mrs 
E Dickmann, S M Lang, P J Herbert, A J Herbert & Mrs R A Herbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Feb23	 STR	 turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Holder	 55	 $4.4	 Bonjour Blue	 2:09.69	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 13	 12Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 P N Wong	 53.5	 $31	 More Sugar	 1:10.98	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1506	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Holder	 56	 $21	 Pool Pony	 1:36.27	 (25.38)	 8	 10	 ....12¼............................No show
5 of 8	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Holder	 59	 $26	 Katim’s Club	 1:16.19	 (23.17)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Neindorf	 57	 $14	 Brazen Eagle	 1:40.71	 (25.54)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 LIGHTS OF BROADWAY Trainer: A J Gluyas Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$48,185
Jockey: J Holder WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: September Rain J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 08/06/22 (481 Days)
Owner: W J Butterfield, C S Clarke, R B Jones, J Lee, Mrs R A Butterfield, Miss C A Francis, S C Jacobson, M I Baldock, Mrs A K Baldock, G K Ettridge, Warlang Racing & Seal Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 30Nov22	 GAW	turf	 1513	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Holder	 57	 $3.3	 Eaglelou	 1:32.62	 (23.45)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 16Dec22	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Holder	 56.5	 $3.2	 Aitch D’amico	 1:36.81	 (23.68)	 5	 8	 ....11½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Alan Lai	 52.5	 $31	 Pivotal Force	 1:13.28	 (24.31)	 7	 12	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 16	 06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Alan Lai	 52	 $21	 Tupoleu	 1:10.36	 (23.05)	 4	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Holder	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Brazen Eagle	 1:40.71	 (25.54)	 10	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

10 CELTIC BRUT Trainer: Gary Boyce Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,835
Jockey: D Caboche WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Champagne Tastes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/10/22 (345 Days)
Owner: M Filippakis, A Braun, D Earl, A D Auld, S Castle, Tyrrell Racing (Mgr: M Tyrrell), K Castle, T D Earl, J J Maloney, P D Matson, E J Bronca, J R Bronca & R J Stoneham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	01Jan23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $31	 Alphaville	 1:31.25	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ....13¼............................ Poor run
10 of 10	11Jun23	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $31	 Load And Go	 1:12.96	 (24.33)	 7	 8	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
12 of 14	13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ben Price	 58.5	 $51	 Spitfire Sun	 1:21.18	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Potter	 57.5	 $151	 Allusion	 1:39.12	 (23.75)	 3	 6	 ....19¼.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Opperman	 57.5	 $151	 Brazen Eagle	 1:40.71	 (25.54)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
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11 VEGAS DESTINY Trainer: T L Day Barrier: 4 Total: 31-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$26,455
Jockey: Ms M Collett (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 22-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bullbars Dam: Realise The Dream J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (422 Days)
Owner: Mrs D P Stephenson, T L Day & Mrs J A Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	21Jun23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms R Pearson	 55.5	 $61	 Charm Slinga	 1:38.34	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 08Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM76	 [	 7]	 D Caboche	 54	 $81	 Silent Don	 1:50.05	 (25.93)	 5	 8	 ....45¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 05Aug23	 ROX	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jade Doyle	 53	 $10	 Sandsation	 1:13.15	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....19¾................... Every chance
5 of 6	 19Aug23	 QON	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Jade Doyle	 53	 $11	 Royal Landing	 1:25.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	10]	 Ms M Collett	 52	 $201	 Set To Prophet	 1:37.29	 (22.69)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

12 WARRANDYTE ROAD Trainer: G P Moody Barrier: 10 Total: 30-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$54,685
Jockey: J Potter WT: 54 Good: 15-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Marmi J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/01/23 (260 Days)
Owner: G P Moody, Mrs R J Moody, Mrs J Rose, Miss S J Freeman, M C Sparrow, K G Alsop, A F Wright, D J Havriluk & Ms K M Lindsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 31May23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 J Potter	 54	 $10	 Sea Of Secrets	 1:44.09	 (25.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
4 of 9	 16Jul23	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Potter	 54	 $15	 Connemara Queen	 1:20.65	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1506	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 J Potter	 54	 $31	 Pool Pony	 1:36.27	 (25.38)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Potter	 54	 $16	 Mulga Lil	 1:37.53	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Alana Livesey	 52.5	 $5.5	 Love From Lucy	 2:11.97	 (25.47)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

13 EM BRYAN Trainer: Jarrod Lynch Barrier: 1 Total: 28-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,990
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Clangalang Dam: Doubles Champion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/07/21 (795 Days)
Owner: A Lynch & Kirkliston Stud (Mgr: J M Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	14Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1612	 S 	 BM56	 [	 9]	 J Potter	 54	 $101	 Lord George	 1:39.86	 (23.79)	 10	 7	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	28Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 J Potter	 54.5	 $101	 Pocket Raider	 1:39.51	 (24.12)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 16Jul23	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM54	 [	12]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $26	 Scottish Soldier	 1:39.04	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	23Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $201	 Eureka’s Victory	 2:02.80	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
12 of 15	27Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Collett	 52	 $101	 Micklewhite	 1:49.17	 (25.47)	 9	 13	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
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R6 02 Oct 2023 | Ballarat | Hygain Winner Choice Hcp (64)
Distance: 2000m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 140881
	 2	 136
	 3	 422331
	 4	 104951
	 5	 323860
	 6	 310270
	 7	 417608
	 8	 214278
	 9	 573863
	10	 472031
	11	 700574
	12	 21
	13	 622547

STAND UP FOR ME
NORWEGIAN JOY
ONE OUT
TUTANKHAMUN
CABLE DANCER
SING A RAINBOW
CRUX
PERLE BLEUE
RESERVOIR DOG
TOP ARCTIC
DAMNED
DASHING DUCHESS
CROWN HARMONIUM

60
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57
57
56

1
6
13
11
5
15
12
8
4
10
17
7
2

W GORDON
C NEWITT
H COFFEY
R MC LEOD
JACK HILL
TOM MADDEN
L NOLEN
B MC DOUGALL
D MOOR
D STACKHOUSE
W EGAN
MS T HOPE
R HAMMOND  3 

P A PREUSKER
PRICE/KENT JNR
T & C MCEVOY
R ARCHARD
MS C LITTLEFIELD
L SMITH
MOODY/COLEMAN
S WILDE
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
STEVEN KING
MOODY/COLEMAN
S WILDE
K T BOURKE

5
4
4
5
4
4
5
5
4
5
6
4
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GB
FR
AUS
AUS
FR
NZ
AUS

64
62
62
62
61
61
60
64
60
60
62
62
60

	10-�3�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-3-4
	22-�3�-3-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 9-�1�-1-3
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	21-�2�-2-3
	21-�3�-2-2
	15-�1�-2-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	47-�7�-6-6

$39,340
$17,710
$62,165
$88,910
$40,475
$33,922
$26,400
$37,760
$108,040
$65,415
$43,584
$19,440
$147,215

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 008326
	15	 158405
	16	 259065
	17	 179573

LUNA DIVA
CADBURY CASTLE
HIGH TORQUE
DICTIONARY

55.5
57.5
57.5
57

9
16
3
14

WILL PRICE
B MERTENS
T STOCKDALE
J FRY

ANDREW ANGELONE
L SMITH
DEAN GRASS
J F MOLONEY

4
6
7
4

M
G
G
G

AUS
GB
AUS
AUS

59
59
59
58

	16-�2�-2-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	32-�3�-3-3
	13-�1�-0-1

$78,360
$25,925
$108,815
$37,895

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 No
 Image

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 STAND UP FOR ME Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 1 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,340
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Vanity Sky J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/09/23 (14 Days)
Owner: P A Preusker, A Brockenbrow, Mrs S K Brockenbrow, J D Hamilton, B N Scott, Ms R Cannatelli, M Chan, R Kinlon, D Portelli, S T Jessup, K J Jones, L Marshall & D F Degenhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1607	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $17	 Westbrook Park	 1:37.62	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 ...... 14.........................Handy run
11 of 12	21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 57	 $31	 Spylark	 1:22.09	 (23.59)	 10	 12	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 13	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 57	 $61	 Reset The Jazz	 1:37.62	 (23.24)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $31	 Reset The Jazz	 1:46.41	 (24.23)	 8	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 W Gordon	 61	 $18	 New World Tapestry	 2:19.06	 (23.45)	 8	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 NORWEGIAN JOY Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,710
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Ballyalla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/23 (216 Days)
Owner: Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd (Mgr R M Warwick)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 16Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Regal Inheritance	 1:14.62	 (23.65)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 30Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Clear Choice	 1:13.89	 (24.17)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 28Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 59	 $*1.8	 Eagle Queen	 1:31.26	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 10	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Aseventy Seven	 1:37.07	 (23.93)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $11	 Hoops	 2:08.61	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance

3 ONE OUT Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$62,165
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59 Good: 7-0-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 12-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Rocksan J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 01/09/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Rocksan Syndicate (Mgr: R L Moore), Blue & Bub (Mgr: A Baj), M A S S (Mgr: M P Thompson), J D C Allen, Mrs V Allen, Mrs D Morfidis, P Morfidis, Mrs M L Alfredson, M Deluca, D Di 
Giovanni, D G Flack, K M Stocker, M J Smith, D Piotrowski, B S Wilson, A M Dr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 27Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $7	 Kodiak	 1:31.54	 (24.60)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 60	 $*2.8	 Sistine Explorer	 1:30.23	 (24.56)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 60	 $*2	 James The Great	 1:31.50	 (25.53)	 7	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 60	 $6.5	 Isola Sacra	 2:08.57	 (24.86)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 60	 $*2.4	 Brilliant Venture	 2:23.25	 (27.31)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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4 TUTANKHAMUN Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 11 Total: 22-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$88,910
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Shabtis J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mangalore Park Racing (Mgr: S J Hinchcliffe), Late Mail Punters Club (Mgr: R Stephenson), Tha Shadow (Mgr: S J Hinchcliffe), G D Spittal, M Young, Ms T Foster, G Weekley, J Riedell 
& L Spittal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	13Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $31	 New York Hurricane	 1:33.32	 (25.89)	 10	 9	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $10	 Onslaught	 1:29.42	 (25.67)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $26	 Isola Sacra	 2:08.57	 (24.86)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
5 of 12	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $9.5	 Laurion	 2:18.30	 (24.99)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $*4.2	 Superdeel	 2:15.07	 (25.05)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

5 CABLE DANCER Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$40,475
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Fairytale Dancer J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/22 (304 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Nar Nar Goon (Mgr: S R Leoni & S M Lyons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $11	 Aragon	 2:06.08	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 10Feb23	 HOB	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 57	 $20	 Dunkel	 2:23.58	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 29Jul23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 52.5	 $18	 He’ll Rip	 1:37.50	 (24.35)	 6	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 12Aug23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 T Pannell	 59.5	 $7.5	 Flyway	 1:57.23	 (24.30)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $21	 Hoops	 2:08.61	 (24.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

6 SING A RAINBOW Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$33,922
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Rainbow Queen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 23/03/23 (193 Days)
Owner: L Smith, A M Lamshed, 7 Seas (Mgr: C J Quigley), H J Allen, Mrs A J Allen, J W Armstrong, B K Roberts, Ms J S Roberts, J S Mackenzie, Mrs J Matthews, D S Matthews, R J Macken-�
zie, K Richards, D O Tankard & C J Hume

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ronan Short	 69	 $*2.2	 Xalamber	 1:46.84	 (25.97)	 7	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
10 of 10	05Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 58	 $6	 Sound Of Cannons	 2:05.49	 (24.25)	 2	 7	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 18Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ronan Short	 71	 $9	 Podente	 1:47.87	 (24.80)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 61.5	 $26	 Gimme Gold	 1:25.08	 (24.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
0 of 11	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $51	 All So Clear	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 9	-	  ......LR.................. Incident report

7 CRUX No
 Image

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,400
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b gb g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Shalwa J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/22 (369 Days)
Owner: R A James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 28Sep22	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Zest For Life	 1:39.25	 (25.24)	 8	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 17Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 59	 $11	 Tick Tock Lady	 1:37.44	 (24.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 09Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 59	 $13	 Boh Rhap	 1:37.76	 (22.05)	 4	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 12	31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 56.5	 $31	 Tolpuddle	 1:36.53	 (24.37)	 12	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $11	 Hoops	 2:08.61	 (24.93)	 8	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

8 PERLE BLEUE Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$37,760
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Le Havre Dam: Persuasion J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/01/22 (624 Days)
Owner: Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning), Evans Racing Group (Mgr: S Evans), I-Race (Mgr: D Wockner), A J Owers, S W Costa, S T Jackson, C Jackson, S D Moir, A D Doyle & J J D Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Jan22	 FR	 awt	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Hugo Mouesan	 54.5	 $4	 Shimura	 2:07.60	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½...........................Good win
4 of 8	 20Feb22	 CSM	 turf	 2150	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Cristian Demuro	 55.5	 $6.5	 Tyrolo	 2:24.38	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7½.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 20Jul22	 FR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J-B Eyquem	 56	 $5.5	 Caramelito	 2:05.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 59	 $16	 China Affair	 1:24.63	 (24.51)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 24Sep23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $31	 Foreign Raider	 1:49.74	 (23.52)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

9 RESERVOIR DOG Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$108,040
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Lady Zabeel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 03/05/23 (152 Days)
Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), T E Woodman, C J Butler, W C Jones, A C Schafer, S A McVilly, D W Drew, T Scott, D J Vickers, B A Evans, S Pellegrino, Ms N Grace, B W Tonks, 
J Campbell, S M Stanton, Super Saturday, J C B D Racing & View Field Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 59	 $8	 Blackcomb	 1:44.24	 (24.04)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 2238	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 56	 $*3	 The Cunning Fox	 2:20.98	 (24.20)	 7	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $6.5	 Affordable	 2:10.08	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 58	 $8.5	 Wanjiru	 2:33.91	 (24.17)	 11	 8	 ........ 1................... Every chance
3 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 61	 $4.4	 Watergate	 2:33.17	 (24.28)	 5	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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10 TOP ARCTIC Trainer: Steven King Barrier: 10 Total: 21-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$65,415
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 19-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Nevermore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/09/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Grey Plastic Shoes Racing Syndicate (Mgr: L D Wong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L King	 60.5	 $7	 Grey Northern	 1:37.07	 (23.37)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L King	 59.5	 $20	 Korobeiniki	 1:36.59	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
12 of 12	14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L King	 59.5	 $7.5	 Alluring Rebel	 1:24.67	 (23.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $4.6	 Dance Ready	 1:41.21	 (24.93)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 11Sep23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $8.5	 Zoffany Street	 2:06.59	 (24.00)	 4	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

11 DAMNED Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 17 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$43,584
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Dardania J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/10/21 (710 Days)
Owner: H P Sambor, P G Wells, Mrs H Pentifallo, P A Moroney, D J Love, Ms E C D Macleod, Ms C S Bruggeman, Mrs F A Christie, Ms S Sarkies, Ms Z Wells & Mrs B Kermeen, League Of 
Gentleman Syndicate (Mgr: A Kolenda), Girls Galloping (Mgr: Ms S Mitchell) & Perrys A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	20Aug22	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $12	 Headphones	 1:25.89	 (24.50)	 8	 8	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	12Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 60.5	 $16	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.12	 (24.29)	 11	 11	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $101	 Insulation	 1:45.93	 (24.38)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 56.5	 $15	 Crimson Light	 2:16.14	 (23.28)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 57	 $13	 Hoops	 2:08.61	 (24.93)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

12 DASHING DUCHESS Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,440
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Charlotte Russe J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Wilde Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde), R W Gamble, Mrs S J Gamble, Jm Maclean, D J Maclean, Mrs A J Maclean, Mrs J A Maclean, B W Casanelia, T G Casanelia, D Costa, P A Fitzgerald, 
M P Sheahan, I C McKinnon, R S McDonald, J Mason, J Fitzgerald, J R Parish, C T Ar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 57.5	 $19	 Carnival Row	 1:32.16	 (24.55)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Hope	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Poorme Ashot	 2:06.65	 (24.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾...........................Good win

13 CROWN HARMONIUM Trainer: K T Bourke Barrier: 2 Total: 47-7-6-6 Prize Money: A$147,215
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 30-4-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-0-1 52-54kg: 14-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Glass Harmonium Dam: Miss Crown J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 42-5-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (70 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Warton, A Warton, Mrs M Pearson & G Pearson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 60.5	 $3.2	 Peri Peri Rich	 1:25.41	 (23.95)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1547	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 55	 $21	 Toropeak	 1:33.69	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 51	 $18	 Goliotus	 2:03.11	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 09Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Julius	 57	 $*2.6	 Vino Decasa Nostra	 2:04.81	 (25.51)	 6	 1	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 24Sep23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 53	 $31	 Foreign Raider	 1:49.74	 (23.52)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

14 LUNA DIVA Trainer: Andrew Angelone Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$78,360
Jockey: Will Price WT: 55.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Clever Clogs J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/01/23 (270 Days)
Owner: P T Racing (Mgr: K M Tribel), A J Green, Ms B A Dennis, S H Pfeiffer & Mrs J A Pfeiffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	05Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Oliver	 57.5	 $151	 Movader	 1:28.40	 (24.48)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 19Jul23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Oliver	 59	 $16	 The Devil In Her	 1:37.77	 (22.79)	 11	 11	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Will Price	 56	 $41	 Freedom Escape	 1:45.65	 (23.21)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 59	 $7.5	 Watergate	 2:19.35	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 59	 $*3.7	 Stand Up For Me	 2:19.06	 (23.45)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

15 CADBURY CASTLE Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 16 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,925
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b gb g Fav: 4-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Last Tango Inparis J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/22 (531 Days)
Owner: B J Spicer, Distinct Racing And Breeding Pty Ltd, Princeton Thoroughbred Stud, S A Farrell, Tc Bloodstock, C M Hosie, K J Matthews, B Cobanoglu, Let It Ride Collaboration, R Amaral, 
A Schultz, T D Tonkin, D Cicciarelli, J Bennet-Hullin, T Forrester, R Wil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 03May22	 WAR	turf	 2350	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 56	 $*2.8	 Young Hostess	 2:30.82	 (25.76)	 12	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 13May22	 GEE	 turf	 2470	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 59	 $*1.9	 Kaituku	 2:37.33	 (24.01)	 9	 9	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1755	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $7.5	 Kapalua Sunset	 1:46.22	 (24.60)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
12 of 16	07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64	 [	15]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $11	 Instigator	 2:19.06	 (23.71)	 14	 13	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 60.5	 $*5	 Future Monarch	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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16 HIGH TORQUE Trainer: Dean Grass Barrier: 3 Total: 32-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$108,815
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57.5 Good: 23-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Moussaieff J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/01/22 (626 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Caruso, D Grass, T A Ongarezos, S Wong, A G Nelson, Mrs M Nelson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 60	 $6	 Farhh Flung	 1:39.94	 (23.70)	 6	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $9	 Baglioni	 1:39.83	 (23.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show
10 of 12	27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 59	 $41	 Sunfish	 1:26.11	 (24.85)	 12	 11	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L King	 58	 $51	 Quite The Lass	 1:39.38	 (24.93)	 10	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 8	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 61	 $19	 One Out	 2:23.25	 (27.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

17 DICTIONARY Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$37,895
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Collins J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/23 (235 Days)
Owner: N Conidi, J J D Camuglia, A Lococo, C Stratford, J F Moloney, B J Couper, S C Noble, B Wong, J Cole, D A Sioufi, N Conidi, P J Hunt, D Sgro & Biscuits And Blues (Mgr: R T Deagan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 58	 $31	 Dashing	 1:36.90	 (24.21)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 P Moloney	 61	 $51	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.10	 (23.00)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾............................No show
5 of 10	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 58	 $12	 Aseventy Seven	 1:37.07	 (23.93)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 58	 $21	 Tizjammy	 1:37.96	 (23.61)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $*4.2	 Tutankhamun	 2:15.07	 (25.05)	 1	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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R7 02 Oct 2023 | Gawler | Happy 60th Suzanne Marsden Hcp (56)
Distance: 1500m | Class: OB56	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 335018
	 2	 620355
	 3	 251020
	 4	 652206
	 5	 088085
	 6	 868810
	 7	 581864
	 8	 805406
	 9	 776523
	10	 840963
	11	 796835
	12	 091850
	13	 228870
	14	 086287
	15	 558400

SIR KINGSFORD
ENLIST
FIGHT FOR FREEDOM
FOX D’OR
BLOOD SWEAT TEARS
AUSSIE SOJOURN
SHOSANNA
DISSMATIC
PETERZANO
HA SHE
TIGER QUEEN
MOSS THE BOSS
GOGOLF GURU
RIPPA BUZZ
DR COPPER

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
55
54
54

10
3
11
6
14
2
1
13
4
15
8
12
7
9
5

MS K CROWTHER
MS A JORDSJO
T PANNELL
D TOURNEUR
C MURRAY
H Y YUEN  3 

MS H EDGLEY  2 

J TOEROEK
J HOLDER
--
BEN PRICE
ALANA LIVESEY  1.5 
MS S LOGAN
CAITLIN TOOTELL  3 

MS M COLLETT  2 

SEARLE/CALLANAN
M J SEYERS
W A BOGARTS
D MCLEOD
GARY & DEAN ALEXANDER
M MCCLEAN
PETER NOLAN
SHAYNE CAHILL
M W LEWIS
S THEODORE
BRYAN HOLTHAM
T L DAY
MS D QUINTON
DANNY PENNA
J HICKMOTT & C RIGGS

4
6
8
7
6
7
5
5
4
7
6
8
6
7
7

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
55
55
55
53
56
55
54
50
53
53
48
50
44
43

	 9-�1�-0-3
	40-�4�-3-6
	58-�9�-6-5
	28-�3�-4-2
	24-�3�-0-4
	43-�6�-5-3
	11-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	28-�1�-5-3
	17-�2�-1-2
	62-�4�-5-12
	26-�2�-5-1
	28-�2�-1-1
	33-�1�-6-4

$34,475
$101,840
$174,205
$85,210
$89,826
$146,165
$37,510
$22,675
$27,250
$65,005
$53,435
$130,550
$81,310
$42,840
$55,565

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-3-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-0-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SIR KINGSFORD Trainer: Searle/Callanan Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$34,475
Jockey: Ms K Crowther WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Mighty Maher J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/05/23 (143 Days)
Owner: I C Millen, P A Schlink, A P Schlink, Mrs J H Harnett, A Harnett, M P Brien, S A Woolgar, Pj & J Hill Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J Hill), R P Knight & G D Searle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29Mar23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ellis Wong	 55.5	 $4	 Rabtat	 1:23.00	 (24.16)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 S 	 LR	 [	 2]	 Ellis Wong	 57.5	 $101	 Affaire A Suivre	 1:51.88	 (23.74)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	29Apr23	 MOP	turf	 2000	 S 	 G3	 [	 4]	 Ms K Crowther	 57.5	 $91	 Red Sun Sensation	 2:05.66	 (25.12)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 12May23	 BOR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Crowther	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Punchin	 2:08.77	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 9	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Crowther	 58	 $7	 Whatsanamegeorge	 1:22.98	 (22.57)	 7	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

2 ENLIST Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 3 Total: 40-4-3-6 Prize Money: A$101,840
Jockey: Ms A Jordsjo WT: 59.5 Good: 22-1-2-4 Track: 7-1-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Vexation J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 40-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-2 Last Win: 21/05/23 (134 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Seyers & M J Seyers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 D Caboche	 57	 $15	 Run And Tell	 1:24.57	 (23.78)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
12 of 15	01Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	12]	 D Caboche	 57.5	 $41	 Headphones	 1:25.86	 (23.77)	 13	 13	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 59	 $8.5	 May Be Fate	 1:22.48	 (24.26)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1700	 G 	 OB56	 [	 2]	 Ms K Crowther	 60	 $*3.5	 Allusion	 1:48.66	 (24.41)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 15	 23Aug23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Opperman	 58.5	 $6	 Sipsmith	 1:39.76	 (25.33)	 13	 11	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

3 FIGHT FOR FREEDOM Trainer: W A Bogarts Barrier: 11 Total: 58-9-6-5 Prize Money: A$174,205
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 59.5 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 20-3-6-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-0-1 58+kg: 31-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-0
Sire: War Dam: Carmenesque J+H: 13-3-3-0 Turf: 58-9-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 37-8-5-3 Last Win: 19/07/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Bogarts & B W Bogarts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Holder	 55.5	 $21	 Exalted Fire	 1:37.65	 (26.23)	 11	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 19Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 T Pannell	 58.5	 $4.6	 Fox D’or	 1:35.57	 (--.--)	 8	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
15 of 16	05Aug23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	15]	 Ms C Jones	 57.5	 $61	 Headphones	 1:24.18	 (23.47)	 7	 11	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 60.5	 $18	 Exopipi	 1:33.54	 (25.15)	 9	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
13 of 14	06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Pannell	 59.5	 $10	 Allusion	 1:39.12	 (23.75)	 8	 9	 ....12¼............................ Poor run

4 FOX D’OR Trainer: D McLeod Barrier: 6 Total: 28-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$85,210
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 8-1-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 19-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Orelia J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-1 Last Win: 09/04/22 (541 Days)
Owner: D J McLeod, G J McLeod, D M Linehan, P G Davies, B Winter, P F Stokes, T Stokes, C J Richardson, R B Mashford, Ms N C Punton, W J Conlin, C Jones, J McIntosh, Ms L Barnes, B J 
Carroll & M Santopolidis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 24Jun23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Eaton	 56.5	 $41	 Rivkin	 1:14.74	 (24.80)	 10	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 19Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms T Voorham	 59	 $*3.9	 Fight For Freedom	 1:35.57	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1706	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Voorham	 59.5	 $4.8	 Flyway	 1:52.17	 (24.88)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
13 of 14	13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 S Fawke	 60	 $13	 Mccain	 1:16.31	 (23.23)	 14	 14	 ....16¼............................ Poor run
6 of 9	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Simon Miller	 55.5	 $7	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:22.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½................... Every chance
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5 BLOOD SWEAT TEARS Trainer: Gary & Dean Alexander Barrier: 14 Total: 24-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$89,826
Jockey: C Murray WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-0-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 21-3-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: She’s A Knockout J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (520 Days)
Owner: Alexander Bloodline (Mgr: D Alexander), P Alvaro, J Calabria, A Goodman & D Alexander.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 25Feb23	 MOP	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Eran Boyd	 58	 $21	 Wheels	 2:09.68	 (23.81)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 26Mar23	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Eran Boyd	 58.5	 $13	 Getouttheway	 1:50.25	 (24.85)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	25Apr23	 GAW	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM62	 [	11]	 Samuel Payne	 58	 $15	 Perlubie Beach	 2:12.50	 (24.20)	 8	 12	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 J Holder	 60	 $5	 Exopipi	 1:33.54	 (25.15)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 16	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM56	 [	15]	 C Murray	 59	 $17	 Bit Of A Rebel	 1:23.97	 (25.25)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

6 AUSSIE SOJOURN Trainer: M Mcclean Barrier: 2 Total: 43-6-5-3 Prize Money: A$146,165
Jockey: H Y Yuen (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 27-3-4-2 Track: 15-2-1-2

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 14-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Melted J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 43-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-1 Last Win: 05/08/23 (58 Days)
Owner: M S McClean, Ted Freckle Racing (Mgr: S Baker), D B Algar, B Woodhand, J Stichel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 14Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1612	 S 	 BM56	 [	 3]	 H Y Yuen	 56.5	 $4.2	 Lord George	 1:39.86	 (23.79)	 14	 11	 ........ 7................... Every chance
8 of 12	 25Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1867	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 J Potter	 56	 $11	 Shiny Rock	 1:53.77	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 19Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 58.5	 $26	 Lomax	 1:49.38	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 05Aug23	 ROX	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Chelsey Reynolds	 51	 $8	 Hypercane	 1:57.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½...........................Good win
10 of 14	23Aug23	 MBR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM60	 [	14]	 Ms T Voorham	 57	 $16	 Chartin	 2:08.68	 (24.62)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

7 SHOSANNA Trainer: Peter Nolan Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$37,510
Jockey: Ms H Edgley (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 4-0-0-2 54-56kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Private Nancy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/07/23 (64 Days)
Owner: P M Nolan, K A Mayoh, P Fama, S Terranova, T R Curtin & J Gibb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 18Feb23	 KIC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Eran Boyd	 55.5	 $16	 Smartkap	 1:01.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Voorham	 56	 $10	 Valieva	 1:01.49	 (23.19)	 8	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 11	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms K Crowther	 58	 $31	 Midnight Rush	 1:06.88	 (23.86)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 26Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 55.5	 $41	 Etienne	 0:58.99	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance
4 of 8	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tayla Childs	 55.5	 $12	 Katim’s Club	 1:16.19	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

8 DISSMATIC Trainer: Shayne Cahill Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,675
Jockey: J Toeroek WT: 57 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Enigmatic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/22 (511 Days)
Owner: C Sita & Ms S K Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	07Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Lane	 58	 $26	 Serenaur	 1:26.46	 (23.44)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1440	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L King	 59.5	 $21	 Show Me Champagne	 1:28.10	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Caitlin Tootell	 54	 $7	 Spitfire Sun	 1:21.18	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 13	26Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	13]	 Ms K Crowther	 54	 $31	 Angaston	 1:26.97	 (24.57)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 Caitlin Tootell	 54.5	 $10	 Brazen Eagle	 1:40.71	 (25.54)	 13	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

9 PETERZANO Trainer: M W Lewis Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,250
Jockey: J Holder WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Loulinda J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/22 (374 Days)
Owner: J F P Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 13May23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Houlgatte	 55	 $20	 My Artie	 1:24.20	 (23.41)	 6	 7	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 10Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $81	 Givara	 1:12.05	 (22.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 19Jun23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $15	 Ovoid	 1:08.25	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 06Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $19	 Edge Of Reward	 1:40.74	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Holder	 56	 $19	 Mccain	 1:16.31	 (23.23)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

10 HA SHE Trainer: S Theodore Barrier: 15 Total: 28-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$65,005
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 24-1-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 27-1-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Grasse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/23 (162 Days)
Owner: Miss Molly Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 21May23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 54.5	 $31	 Headsmart	 1:39.33	 (25.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $18	 Aktolgali	 1:31.81	 (24.95)	 4	 8	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 13Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $18	 Dancethenightaway	 1:30.83	 (24.33)	 2	 2	 ...... 12............................No show
6 of 11	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB54	 [	 5]	 P N Wong	 56	 $10	 Bromelia	 1:09.73	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 13	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 56.5	 $15	 Brazen Eagle	 1:40.71	 (25.54)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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11 TIGER QUEEN Trainer: Bryan Holtham Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$53,435
Jockey: Ben Price WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Valentia Dam: Tigresque J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/01/23 (268 Days)
Owner: Pj & J Hill Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J Hill), B J Holtham, C R Holtham, M K Holtham, Mrs K A Holtham & J M Selman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 18Feb23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ben Price	 53	 $17	 Trumpsta	 1:33.76	 (23.82)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 10	 23Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56	 [	 1]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 58.5	 $21	 Zakybree	 1:10.45	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 14	 09Aug23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56	 [	 8]	 Ben Price	 60	 $41	 Katim’s Club	 1:22.61	 (23.05)	 14	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1498	 G 	 OB54	 [	 9]	 Alan Lai	 54.5	 $18	 The Ladies Man	 1:28.31	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54	 $21	 Whatsanamegeorge	 1:22.98	 (22.57)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

12 MOSS THE BOSS Trainer: T L Day Barrier: 12 Total: 62-4-5-12 Prize Money: A$130,550
Jockey: Alana Livesey (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 33-3-2-4 Track: 6-0-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-0-2 54-56kg: 12-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-4
Sire: Mossman Dam: Successful Lass J+H: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 61-4-5-11 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-3-8 Last Win: 05/08/23 (58 Days)
Owner: Mrs D P Stephenson, T L Day & Mrs J A Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms S Logan	 54	 $41	 Dancing Stream	 1:22.94	 (22.96)	 6	 7	 ........ 7............................No show
1 of 6	 05Aug23	 ROX	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 H Y Yuen	 53.5	 $8	 The Ladies Man	 1:27.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 13	 19Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 S 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 Alana Livesey	 52	 $81	 I’m Kenny	 1:38.75	 (24.66)	 13	 13	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 02Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM82	 [	 8]	 Alana Livesey	 52	 $201	 Regal Azmon	 1:37.46	 (24.73)	 3	 7	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	14]	 Chad Lee	 54	 $51	 Set To Prophet	 1:37.29	 (22.69)	 2	 3	 ........ 9............................ Poor run

13 GOGOLF GURU Trainer: Ms D Quinton Barrier: 7 Total: 26-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$81,310
Jockey: Ms S Logan WT: 55 Good: 21-2-3-1 Track: 5-1-2-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Gossip Guru J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 01/12/21 (670 Days)
Owner: C L Bayford, D J Quinton, S L Quinton & R J Quinton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Jul22	 GAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Felicity Atkinson	 55	 $10	 Sanbuck	 1:07.86	 (24.48)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 29Jan23	 STR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM56	 [	 1]	 Felicity Atkinson	 56	 $6	 Utah Joe	 1:07.99	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 08Mar23	 STR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM56	 [	 5]	 Felicity Atkinson	 55	 $19	 Alotafun	 1:07.98	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 29Mar23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Ms K Crowther	 59	 $12	 She’s A Karaka	 1:23.42	 (25.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
15 of 16	20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM56	 [	 6]	 J Holder	 56	 $81	 Bit Of A Rebel	 1:23.97	 (25.25)	 14	 15	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted

14 RIPPA BUZZ Trainer: Danny Penna Barrier: 9 Total: 28-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,840
Jockey: Caitlin Tootell (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 22-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mulaazem Dam: Canconi J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 25-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/21 (653 Days)
Owner: Ms C E Burton, Miss E G Burton, Mr K J Penna, Mr J S Penna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	 5]	 Caitlin Tootell	 52.5	 $91	 Madam Furphy	 1:01.39	 (23.02)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 09Aug23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	 9]	 Caitlin Tootell	 52	 $151	 Rock Hard	 1:00.22	 (22.30)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 19Aug23	 QON	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Caitlin Tootell	 55	 $8	 Wandering Eye	 1:06.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB54	 [	 8]	 Caitlin Tootell	 53	 $21	 Bromelia	 1:09.73	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 27Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Caitlin Tootell	 51	 $101	 Bellalique	 1:11.62	 (23.28)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

15 DR COPPER Trainer: J Hickmott & C Riggs Barrier: 5 Total: 33-1-6-4 Prize Money: A$55,565
Jockey: Ms M Collett (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 14-0-4-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-1 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Gymea Lily J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-2-4 Last Win: 20/06/20 (1199 Days)
Owner: J E Hickmott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Mar23	 MTG	 turf	 1302	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 P N Wong	 51	 $13	 Getonit	 1:19.26	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Alan Lai	 51.5	 $51	 Willaston	 1:08.27	 (24.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1210	 S 	 OB54	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $9.5	 Our Ellie Rose	 1:17.42	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
13 of 16	20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM56	 [	12]	 D Caboche	 54.5	 $101	 Bit Of A Rebel	 1:23.97	 (25.25)	 7	 9	 ........ 6............................ Poor run
13 of 15	27Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Collett	 52	 $101	 Mavette	 1:24.08	 (24.17)	 8	 5	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run


